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2024 INCOME

Sponsored 
Scholarships

33%

Contributions &
Grants
41%

Net 
Investment

Income 
12%

Special Events &
Other Income

14%

2024 EXPENSES

Management
& General

16%

Program
Services

68%

Fund-Raising 
16%

Nativity Academy at St. Boniface is an independent, Catholic middle school 
that provides a foundation for a life without limits. 

Additional detailed financial information is available upon request.
A full copy of the June 30, 2024 Audited Financial Statement is available at nativityacademy.org. 

Annual Report 2024

Income & Support year ending
June 30, 2024

Contributions & Grants    $844,774
Sponsored Scholarships    $700,471

Special Events & 
Other Income

   $286,284

Net Investment Income    $244,309
Total $2,075,838

Expenses year ending
June 30, 2024

Program Services $1,141,225
Management & General    $275,893
Fund Raising    $261,062
Total $1,678,180
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ANNUAL REPORT 2024

GUARDIANS $50,000+
Anonymous Donor
Brown-Forman Corporation
Catholic Education Foundation
Pat Crowe
Ursuline Society and Academy 
   of Education

CHAMPIONS - $20,000 - $49,000
Anna Rose Dattilo Trust
Stephen and Margaret Diebold
Dave and Cathy Durik
Jean W. Frazier
Dick and Eibhlin Henggeler
Kirchdorfer Opportunities Foundation
Kosair for Kids
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro 
    Government
Mackin Family Foundation
Dave and Jill Mueller
Charles and Akure Paradis
Yvonne Plier
Price, Waterhouse, Coopers, LLP
Steve and Terri Sautel
The Gheens Foundation
Jerry and Kerry Walsh-Skelly
WHAS Crusade for Children, Inc.

MENTORS - $10,000 - $10,999
Anonymous Donor
Mary Alexander
Patrick and Rita Debes
Frank, Martha, Phillip and Garrett 
    Diebold
Art and Debbie Dunlap

Katherine Ford
Sandra Anne Frazier
Craig and Teresa Gardone
William and Taryn Gathof
Jack and Michelle Hagerty
Pat Haunz
Greg and Ann Hoeck
Barbara Horton
David and Tracy McCalpin
Bob and Susan Means
Guy and Libbye Montgomery
Sisters of Charity of Nazareth
E. Peter Rutledge and Jann Logsdon
Stephen Sample and Karen Crawford
Matt and Kathy Schoen
St. Boniface Church
Father J. Roy Stiles
Lindy Street
Libby Strubel
Voss Clark
Helen Walter
Ack and Cissie Willets
Woosley Charitable Foundation

ADVOCATES - $5,000 - $9,999
Anonymous Donor
Jennifer Cottingham
Robert and Holly Crady
Charles and Mary Ann Cronan IV
Ray and Colleen Daub
The Gardner Foundation, Inc.
Randy and Karen Graehler
Tim and Tara Hagerty
Mike Hendricks
Humana Foundation
Dave and Beth Kitchen

Rev. Robert Osborne
Patty and Gordon Rademaker
Patrick and Mary K. Regan
Richard and Janet Rink
Wimsatt Family Fund
Christopher and Rachel Schrepferman
Robert and Mary Storch
Alice and Todd Taylor
The Greater Louisville Sports  
    Commission
The Queen’s Daughters
Joel and Mary  Turner

ENCOURAGERS - $1,000 - $4,999
Steve and Melanie Ahr
Air Equipment Company
Dana Allen
Rose Allen
Anonymous Donor
Ronna Baas
Baird Foundation
Sarah Ball
Bellarmine University
Bill and Debbie Benoit
Ray and Betty Bishop
Black Source
Patricia Brutscher
Missy and Tim Burgin
Richard Campbell
Cathedral of the Assumption
Greg and Mary Cecil
James and Margie Charasika
Church of the Incarnation
Bryce Crush & Courtney Clark Crush
Colyer Law Firm
Tony and Witney Colyer
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Matthew Corzine
Steve and Patty Corzine
A.E.B. Charities, Inc., David Brown
Trevor Dean
Ditsler Insurance Agency, LLC
Frank P. Doheny Jr.
Dollar General Literacy Foundation
Susan and Bill Donovan
Tom and Leisa Drexler
Epiphany Catholic Church
Maura Fennell
Jim and Anita Fitzgibbon
Flaget Alumni Association
Susan Foley
Father Bill Fichteman Scholarship 
    Account
Charlie and Sandra Francesconi
Gilbert Foundation
David and Allie Goatley
Gerald and Anne Greenwell
Dr. George and Darlene Haarman
Joe and Pat Hagerty
Patrick and Jodi Hamilton
Chris and Patricia Haragan
Matt Hartlage
John and Jeannine Hayes
Margaret Hennekes
Jimmy and Janet Hickey
Bruce Hines
Mark and Sandy Holloway
Lisa and Brian Houghlin
David Huber and Kelley Abell
Jonathan Hughes
J.B. Speed School of Engineering
Larry Jones
JR Real Estate, LLC
Kenneth and Sheila Kaelin

Su and Jina Kang
Jack and Patsy Klausing
Kevin and Jessica Klein
Mark and Sara Klein
Don and Mary Korfhage
Dave and Caroline Kottak
Kroger
Shirlee LaRosa
Bud and Sally Lenihan
LG&E and KU Foundation, Inc
Father Daniel Lincoln
Dr. Kay and Mark Lowney
Philip and Susan Lynch
Tyler Martin
Michael and Theresa Mattei
Phillip and Paula Mattingly
John T. McCall
Laura and Andrew Means
Bob and Susan Meyer
Howard and Marlene Meyer
Kenyon and Karen Meyer
Teresa Meyer
Micah Anderson Charitable Fund
Miller Document Solutions, Inc.
Mike and Sharon Monsour
Montgomery Realtors
Mike and Theresa Moorman
Dick and Tyra Mueller-Fullam
Ann Coury Mulloy
David and Patricia Nash
Norton Healthcare Foundation
Kevin Wadle and Amy Olson
Thomas and Shelley Perrone
Ida Sue Whitehouse Pile
John and Martha Plamp
The Porcini/Farmer Children’s  
    Foundation

David and Mary Puckett
Stephen Ramser
Luke and Whitney Rebholz
Bridgett and W. Earl Reed, III
Steve and Dawn Riester
Bill and Mary Jane Roby
Richard and Kay Rowe
Timothy and Jennifer Rutledge
Scott Salathe
Ellis and Patsy Salem
Saling Wealth Advisors
Eric and Emily Saling
Jay and Linda Saling
Shawn and Theresa Canady
Bud and Barb Simmons
Splendid Events, LLC
St. Agnes Catholic Church
St. Albert the Great Church
St. Patrick Parish
St. Patrick School
St. Xavier High School
Jason and Lauren Stanbery
Chris and Susan Staples
Brad and Charlotte Stengel
Jim and Shawn Stevison
Sullivan & Cozart
Chip Summers and Amy Thompson
Tee It Up Golf USA LLC
The Michael Stewart Family Charity 
    Fund
The V. V. Cooke Foundation
The Zoppoth Law Firm
Patrick Mutchler and Ann Thompson
Matthew and Stephanie Thompson
Michael and Gayle Thorp
John Tichenor
David and Dayna Tomes

ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Natvity Eagles SOAR
             Strive
             Overcome
             Achieve
             Respect
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Judith Landis
James and Margaret Lang
La’Venia Stafford
Thomas and Caroline Maney
Mark and Mary Pat Crabtree
John and Lynne Marshall
Paul and Lynette Masterson
Charles and Mary Mattingly
Carolyn McBride
Gale and Glenn McCauley
Destiny McCreary
Richard and Sunny McGrath
Tim and Genevieve Montgomery
Tim Mulloy
Horan Hiring Solutions
Paul and Barbara Ogden
Eldon and Margaret Olson
Our Lady of Lourdes Church
Laura Petry
Philadelphia Indemnity Ins. Co.
Greg and Nancy Pike
Mark and Jenny Raque
David and Edna Redd
River Road Asset Management
Dick and Pat Robison
Arthur and Josephine Rouse
Shep Sanford
Mark and Carol Schmitt
Suzanne Schuhmann
Thurman Senn
Dr. Robb and Anna Shrader
Timothy Shull and Mary Jo White
Hal and Karen Smith
Karen and Farrell Smith
Debbie Timmel
Taylor Townsend
Trinity High School
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Jane and Paul Cuffe
Dean Dorton
Desales High School
Craig and Sarah Dilger
Charlene Distler
Mary Ann Eaglin
Christina and Vince Elpers
Steve and Chris Embry
Katie Ensweiler
Bennett and Gabrielle Estes
Paul Gadient
Neal and Anita Garrison
David and Karen Gatti
Loretta Gebhart
Michaele Gilligan
Mike and Suzanne Glaser
Gary and Jaclyn Grieshaber
John and Katrina Grunzinger
Martin Guadarrama
Deacon Scott and JoAnn Haner
Carol Hartlage
Donald and Pam Haunz
Timothy and Caroline Heine
Lucy Helm
Carl and Carleen Herde
Dr. Albert and Judy Hoskins
Cynthia Hubbs
Humana, Inc.
Independence Bank
Fr. Wayne Jenkins
Jeff and Jeri Johnson
Imelda Kargl
Peggy and Rob Karman
Ruth Kelly
Bruce Kempf
Peter and Ashely Klein
Greg and Beth Klem

Ryan and Kelly Toms
Toshiba America Foundation
TRIO Commercial Property Group
Pat Turner
Gail Tway
John Kirk Wagner
Jerry and Julie Weber
Ray and Mary Weis
Will and Amy Wells
Dr. and Ms. John and Erin Wernert
Lauren Wernert
Bill and Edith Weyland
Nicole Wilcox
William E. Barth Foundation
David and Joan Winkler
Dr. Todd and Dr. Sonya Wolter
Kurt and Theresa Zinser

Guides - $500 - $999
Kyle and Lauren Alderman
Matt Allen
Daniel and Barbara Alt
Donna and Patrick Beam
Joseph Bender
Colleen Boeckmann
Don Bowers
William and Patricia Brasch
Denise and Wayne Burd
Rev. John Burke
Dave and Sara Celello
Chase Environmental Group, Inc
Pat Clark
James and Maria Conner
Mr. and Ms. Mary and Samual Corbett
Al Cornish
Rex and Loa Cox
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We are grateful for the  
generous financial support  

of the  
Archdiocese of Louisville  

through the many  
employee benefit services  

it provides  
to Nativity Academy.

UPS Foundation
James VonderHaar and 
    Linda Underwood
Michael and Julie Walling
Drs. Kevin and Carol Summe Walsh
Gary and Emily Wathen
Kent and Meghan Weyland
Shannon Whelan
Robert and Donna Wiech
Leticia Young

Supporters - $250 - $499
Julie Adams
Sharika Anderson
Elizabeth Austin
Antonio Ayo
Charles and Tracey Ballard
Brittany Barlow
Shajuanda Barrow
Beargrass Christian Church
Margaret Bermingham
Nathan Bird
Lawrence and Janet Bloemer
Victor Brizendine,III
Holly Brockman-Johnson and Steven  
Fick Family Fund
David and Maureen Brown
Tim and Karen Brown
Charles Buccola
Cambia Health Foundation
Frank and Janet Campisano
Edneisha Cardine
Jim and Jackie Carlin
Walt and Monica Carpenter
Laura Cooper
Amanda Corzine

LaQuan Crenshaw
Ortega Crutcher
Barb Dames
Bonnie and Ian Davison
Pat Delahanty
Sheri DeVore
Mike and Mary Sue Doran
Jim and Etna Jean Doyle
Lisa Fletcher
Donita Frazier
Drs. Jim and Erin Frazier
Fund For The Arts
Lisa Goben
Bill and Constance Graven
Leia Greenwell-Graham
Maria Gurren
Cara Guy
Carl and Trish Hafele
Shena Harris
Dennis and Sue Heitkemper
Tim and Tammy Henley
Bernie and Valerie Hettel
Todd and Sarah Hill
Jenny Hoetz Waller
Kenny and Jean Johnson
Chip and Lyle Keeling
Tiffany Kenner
Hillary King
Chris and Ashley Kircher
Rick Knoop
John Lockhart
Julie Long
Donna Malcomb
Donna Martin
Gerard and Annette Mattingly
Jaquita McKenzie
Jeanine McKenzie
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Roger and Candace Medina
John and Bonnie Meiman
Bill and Becky Meyer
Bruce and Dale Meyer
Gregory and Terry Miller
LaToya Morrison
Michael and Sandy Mueller
Janice Mulligan
Aja Nkrumah
Cleneida Owens
Cathleen Palmer
Brooke Porter
Tyisha Ramsey
Erin Rasinen
Bethany Rowan
Bill and Kaelin Rybak
Brad Savko
Ellen Scanlin
Curt and Jennifer Seib
Rev. Thomas Smith
Rosemary Smith
Barbara and Richard Sweet
Leterria Thomas
Shawanna Turner
Regi and Beena Varghese
Dr. Corazon Veza
Brittany Walton
Latasha Williams
Thomas and Deborah Wilson
Ian and Cassie Yost
Jeanne Zaina

Donors listed here made gifts of $250 and above  
between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2024.  Every effort 
has been made to ensure the accuracy of this listing. If 
there are ommissions or errors, please contact Nativity 

Academy so that we may correct our records.
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Meyer  Group
Bob and Susan Meyer
Howard and Marlene Meyer
Kasey and Shanna Meyer
Kenyon and Karen Meyer
Teresa Meyer
Dave and Joan Winkler
Greg and Elizabeth Klem

Nativity Group
Jim and Janet Hickey
John and Jeannine Hayes
Amy Olson and Kevin Wadle
Dennis and Sue Heitkemper
Cynthia Hubbs
Amy Olson & Kevin Wadle

Hagerty Group
Tim and Tara Hagerty
Joe and Pat Hagerty
Kelly Henry
David and Mary Puckett

Francesconi Group
Charlie and Sandy Fran-
cesconi
Margaret Hennekes

Allen/Petry Group
Dana Allen
Rose Allen
Laura Petry

Schoen Group
Matt and Kathy Schoen 
Eric and Emily Saling 

Pendell Group
Gary and Jaclyn Grieshaber
Paul and Becki Pendell
Richard and Janet Rink
Patty and Gordon Rademaker

Wernert Group
Dr. and Ms John and  
   Erin Wernert
Matthew and Stephanie  
   Thompson
Drs.Jim and Erin Frazier,
Jeffrey and Lisa Bauer
Bryce and Courtney Crush
Lauren Wernert

Corzine Group
Steve and Patty Corzine
Dr. Kay and Mark Lowney
Andrew McDaniel
Gail Tway
Matthew Corzine
Richard and Kay Rowe

Fennell Group
Maura Fennell
Elizabeth & Kevin Fennell
Elizabeth Austin
Margaret Bermingham

Sarah Ball Group
Bud and Barb Simmons
Dick and Tyra Mueller-Fullam
Pat Clark
Ruth Kelly
Sarah Ball
Susan Foley
Bud and Sally Lenihan
Dick and Pat Robison
Hal and Karen Smith

Korfage/Ramser Group
Don and Mary Korfhage
Steve and Kathy Ramser
Doug and Patricia Korfhage

David Brown, AEB Charities
Very Rev. Anthony Chandler/  
   Cathedral
Jennifer Cottingham
Charles and Ann Cronan
Pat Crowe
Ray and Colleen Daub
Scott Davis, Mildred V. Horn 
   Foundation
Frank, Martha and Garrett 
   Diebold
Craig and Sarah Dilger
Art and Debbie Dunlap
Dave and Cathy Durik
Randy and Karen Graehler 
Gerald and Anne Greenwell
Anna Rose  Dattilo Trust/
   Guarnaschelli
Jack and Michelle Hagerty
Mike  Hendricks
Greg and Ann Hoeck
Barbie Horton
Dave and Beth Kitchen
Ms. Jessica Kramer/Mackin 
   Foundation
Peter Rutledge and Jann 
   Logsdon
Bob and Susan Means
David and Tracy McCalpin  
Guy and Libbye Montgomery
Dave and Jill Mueller
Ann Coury Mulloy

Father Robert Osborne
Charles and Akure Paradis
Yvonne Plier 
The Popham Family
Dr. Dennis and Kathleen 
   Price
Leigh Raque, President/ 
   Queen’s Daughters
Steve and Dawn Riester
Jay and Linda Saling
Steve Sample and Karen 
   Crawford
FatherJeff Shooner, 
   St. Boniface Church
Steve and Terri Sautel
Jerry and Kerry Walsh-Skelly
Robert and Mary Storch
Lindy Street
Libby Osborne Strubel
Chip Summers and 
   Amy Thompson
Joeland Mary Turner
Ursuline Society and 
   Academy of Ed.
Helen Walter
Ack and Cissie Willets
Dr. Fred and Sally Williams
Wimsatt Family Fund/Robert 
   and Joan Wimsatt
Jonathan Raymon/Hilliard 
  Lyons, Woosley Foundation

Xaverian Brothers  
Representatives
Brother Ward O’Connell
Brother Ed Driscoll
Brother Louis Calmel

Ursuline Sisters  
Representatives
Sr. Mary Jo Gramig, OSU
Sr. Marilyn Mueller
Sr. Rita Joseph Jarrell, OSU
Sr. JoAnn Jansing, OSU 
Sr. Paula Kleine-Kracht, OSU
Sr. Agnes Coveney, OSU
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Contributing Sponsors 
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In Memory Of
William Bell 
Dave and Diane Butler
Perry and Betty Carney
Katherine Jones
Albert and Mary Ellen Leis
Bob and Susan Meyer
Teresa Meyer
Patrick and Nancy Plamp
Sherry Pottlitzer
Bill and Mary Jane Roby
Rueff and Associates
Karl and Marcy Russ
Bud and Barb Simmons
Gene and Christie Snowden
Martha Tafel
The Schaefer Group, Inc.

Lee Deters 
Bernie and Valerie Hettel

Fr. William Fichteman 
Mr. and Ms. Mary and Samual    
   Corbett
Daniel and Kathleen Goyette
Richard and Cheryl Hartke
Deanna Hipwell
Fr. Daniel Lincoln
Barbara Martin
Catherine McLeod
Carolyn Medley
Loveva Moss
Patricia Oliver
The Dr. Bernard I and Elizabeth 
   Popham Fund
Rosella Rudd
Scott Salathe
Dr. Robb and Anna Shrader
The Lincoln Darst Foundation, Inc.
James and Barbara Todd
Dr. Corazon Veza

Marea Gardner  
George and Karen Paris

Georganna Mahaffey 
Kevin Wadle and Amy Olson

Arthur Hipwell 
Deanna Hipwell

Thomas Kargl 
Imelda Kargl

Robert McGrath  
Michael and Julie Walling

Charlie Pike 
Greg and Nancy Pike

Kathy Ramser 
Richard Banta
John and Carol Bean
Robert and Lynn Boone
Pat Clark
Richard and Sherill Cronin
Gary and Betsy Daniel
Clarence Decuir
Doug and Margie Dukes
Jack and Kathryn Gotting
Mary Haas
Charles and Mary Ellen Hilbert
Richard Kaelin
Sally and Chuck Lynch
Gerard and Annette Mattingly
Julia McKiernan
Harriet Miller
Jo Ann Mosier
Rebecca Norton
Alice Ohlmann
Renee Poirier
Frances Price
Kenneth and Mary Reid
Mary and John Ridenour
Jennifer Stegman
Mary Beth Wooldridge
Steve and Marilyn Wyatt
Martha Yates

Rene Schnurr
Karen Benz
Amy Brogan
Chris Davis
Donna Farris
Lisa Hout
Bob and Susan Meyer
Tim and Janet Myers
Glen Tucker
Thomas and Deborah Wilson
Dan Wimsatt

In Honor Of
Coach Eric & Coach Phil 
Lisa Peterworth

Paula Fargen 
John Fargen, Jr.

Sr. Paula Kleine-Kracht 
Janice Brian
Walt and Monica Carpenter
Dick and Eibhlin Henggeler
John and Judy Moroz
Ida Sue Whitehouse Pile
Ellen Scanlin
Betty Jo Tatro

Libbye Montgomery 
Linda B. Trautwein

Amy Olson 
Matt Allen

Tim Rutledge 
E. Peter Rutledge and

Jann Logsdon

Benjamin Taylor  
Laura & Andrew Means

Uriel and Daniel Trujillo 
Rosemary Smith

Julie and Logan Watts 
Mark and Donna Laemmle

Ack and Cissie Willets 
Madeleine Willets

ANNUAL REPORT 2024
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Associate Board 2023-2024Board of Directors 2023-2024

Peter Klein, Chair 
Pfizer, Inc.

Steve Embry, Vice Chair 
TechLaw Crossroads

Jim Stevison, Treasurer 
Strothman & Company

Maria Gurren, Secretary 
Imagination Library of Louisville 

Jonathan Hughes,  
Chair Appointee
J. B.Speed School of Engineering

Amy Olson 
Executive Director, Nativity Academy

Officers
Amanda Corzine - President  
Nurse Manager SAFE Services 
University of Louisville Hospital 

Taylor L’Heureux - Vice President 
Registered Nurse-Safe Services 
University of Louisville Hospital

Taylor Ann L’Heureux - 
Secretary 
Registered Nurse
Data Abstractor Resuscitation

Ann Caldwell - Treasurer 
Tax Associate 
Dean Dorton Allen Ford 

Clare Blim- Parliamentarian
Client Assistant 
Baird

William Walker - President Emeritus 
Business Development Analyst 
Smith Manus Surety Bonds

Officers

Griffin Ballard
Rabbit Hole Distillery

Gabrielle Estes 
Cardiac Catheter RN
Baptist Health East Hospital

Bennett Estes 
Associate
Cerity Partners

Jazzmine Golden
Licensed Professional 
Counselor Associaate 
Lecorgan Counseling and 
Wellness

Joseph Mulloy 
Trust Principal 
The Glenview Trust Company

Emily Neuhauser 
Senior Marketing Coordinator
Elevance Health 

Kayla Payne
YMCA, South Dakota

Hope Sample 
Senior Account analyst 
Beam Suntory

Benjamin Taylor -  
Vice President 
Project Manager
Hollenbach-Oakley

Members

Sarah Ball 
Retired, Kentucky Organ 
Donor Affiliates, 

Nathan Bird 
Jefferson Community & Technical 
Colllege

Lauren Broadus 
Splendid Events 

Ria Chandler
Nativity Parent
University of Louisville

Margie Charasika 
Retired JCTC  

Tony Colyer 
Colyer Law Firm.PLLC

Karen Crawford
Chase Environmental Group, Inc.

Tim Hagerty 
Frost Brown Todd

Destiny McCreary 
Valiant Construction 

Claudia Peralto-Mudd 
Jefferson County  
Health Department &  
Kent School of Social Work

Janice Mulligan 
Archdiocese of Louisville 
office of Multicultural Ministries

Luke Rebholz 
Messer Construction

Tim Rutledge 
Retired Brown Forman 
Corporation 

Consuelo Santillan 
Nativity Graduate 2010
Community Land Title 
Closing Processor 

Teri Sautel 
Anesthesiology Associates. PSC

Chip Summers 
Air Equipment Company

Mike Thorp 
Sullivan and Cozart, Inc.

Taylor Townsend 
CPA

Dr. Will Wells 
Bellarmine University 

Meghan Weyland 
Retired Principal Nativity Academy

Torrence Williams 
Pico MES

Marita Willis 
independent Executive 
Consultant

Members
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Event Sponsors

Schrepferman 
Family


